

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION Nos.6530 and 6532 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4.	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>JS, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Anirudh, learned counsel representing Mr. N. Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, submitted that necessary instructions could not be obtained as the meeting was postponed to today. He further submitted that since similar matters are already listed on 02.04.2026, he requested to post the present matter also on the same date, i.e., 02.04.2026.</p> <p>However, the learned counsel for the petitioners expressed his personal inconvenience on the said date and submitted that the matter has already been adjourned on three occasions solely for the purpose of obtaining instructions. He, therefore, requested that no further adjournments be granted and sought that the matter be finally taken up on 08.04.2026.</p> <p>Having regard to the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is directed to be listed on 08.04.2026 and the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India is directed to be present before this Court on the said date, with complete instructions in the matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>JS, J</b></p> <p>BV</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections