

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.6530 and 6532 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	08.04.2026	<p><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Rahul, learned Special Government Pleader and Mr.B.Anurag, learned Assistant Government, attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General and Mr.Bhujanga Rao, Deputy Solicitor General of India seeks time to file counter.</p> <p>As a batch of similar writ petitions were listed on 30.04.2026, list this matter on 30.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B/o</b> rev</p>	